
Afblændingsskærm

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Blændskærm KNUD3L - MIKKEL 180gr

920-67-543-18

TMP
Designed by Date. Projekt.

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, use and communication of its content is not permitted without 
written authorization from David Superlight CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

Part no.

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 3Steel, Galvanized

11-08-2016

Overflade

Qty.
1920-6 Blændskærme

DOWN 179,4° R67

DK/Monteringsvejledning.................2
SE/Installations instruktioner..........3 
NO/Installasjonsveiledning..............4
NL/Installatie instructies..................5
EN/Installation instructions.............6

Monteringsvejledning



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

ThormaxiLED Væg

551-522

TMP 10-07-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

1 / 4 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5ThormaxiLED Væg

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

68
0

690

180

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

THORmaxiLED Samletegning

551-222

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

1 / 2 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5THORmaxiLED Samletegning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

540

40
032

7

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Knud Samletrgning

543-202

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

3 / 3 
Edition Sheet

    Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
    www.davidsuperlight.dk

 

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5Knud Samletrgning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

34
6

550

40
829

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Knud Samletrgning

543-202

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

3 / 3 
Edition Sheet

    Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
    www.davidsuperlight.dk

 

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5Knud Samletrgning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

34
6

550

40
829

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Blændskærm KNUD3L - MIKKEL 180gr

920-67-543-18

TMP
Designed by Date. Projekt.

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, use and communication of its content is not permitted without 
written authorization from David Superlight CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

Part no.

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 3Steel, Galvanized

11-08-2016

Overflade

Qty.
1920-6 Blændskærme

29
3,

5

DOWN 179,4° R67

293,5

10
5,

25

21
0,

5

R67

0,5

29
3,

5

KNUD3L 120° KNUD3L 180° NB: Mål kan varierer

Afblændingsskærm/Art. Nr:970-67-XXXX-1X

Monteringsvejledning:
1.	 Når lampen er opsat, skrues topmøtrikker af og topskærm afmonteres på lampen.  

Dobbeltklæbende tape er isat i blænd. Siden hvor tape er isat, skal vende nedaf. 
Afblændingsskærm monteres indvendigt mellem glas og reflektorsæt.  
Vær opmærksom på at indsætte afblændingsskærmen korrekt ud for afstandsrøret for at få den optimale effekt. Når 
dette er udført, påmonteres topskærmen igen med topmøtrikker. 

2.	 For eventuelle yderligere spørgsmål, kontakt da venligst deres forhandler.

Afblændingsskærm til disse modeller

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-5xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-2xx
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Garanti
Garantien på afblændingsskærmen følger købeloven. Hvis de mod forventning får behov for at gøre brug af garantien, skal 
de henvende Dem til den forhandler hvor de har købt lampen. Husk at medbringe faktura eller kvittering.

Miljø 
Afblændingsskærmen er produceret med størst mulig hensynstagen til beskyttelse af både det yder miljø såvel som vores 
arbejdsmiljø. Hvis de engang med tiden vælger at udskifte deres afblændingsskærmen, bør de sikre dem, at den afleveres 
til genanvendelse. Emballagen er i størst mulig omfang genbrugsmaterialer, som de bør sikre dem afleveres til genbrug.

MADE IN 
DENMARK

Monteringsvejledning
Ved udpakning og montering af afblændingsskærmen bør de være opmærksom på at de ikke skrammer eller ridser lampen 
med kniv, skruetrækker o. lign. Kontroller indholdet i pakken med det samme, eventuelle reklamationer mod lampen eller 
manglende dele skal ske til deres forhandler snarest muligt efter købet. Husk at medbringe deres faktura.
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Avbländande skärm/Art. Nr:970-67-XXXX-1X

Installations instruktioner:
1.	 När lampan är monterad, skruva loss de övre muttrarna och ta bort den övre skärmen på lampan. 

Dubbelhäftande tejp sätts in i persienn. Sidan där tejpen sätts ska vara vänd nedåt. Spridningsskärm monteras inuti 
mellan glas och reflektorsats. Se till att sätta in dimskärmen korrekt bredvid distansröret för optimal effekt. När detta 
är gjort, sätt tillbaka toppskölden med toppmuttrar. 

2.	 För ytterligare frågor, vänligen kontakta din återförsäljare.

Avbländande skärm för dessa modeller

ErikLED
Art.Nr. 555-1xx
OE-LED OPAL
Art.Nr. 554-1xx

ErikLED
Art.Nr. 555-1xx
OE-LED OPAL
Art.Nr. 554-1xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-5xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-2xx

Garanti
Garantin på antireflexskärmen överensstämmer med köplagen. Om du oväntat behöver använda garantin, kontakta åter-
försäljaren där du köpte lampan. Kom ihåg att ta med faktura eller kvitto.

Miljö 
Bländskyddsskärmen är tillverkad med största möjliga hänsyn för att skydda såväl den tillhandahållande miljön som arbets-
miljön. Om du någon gång väljer att byta ut din dimskärm bör du se till att den lämnas tillbaka för återvinning. 
Förpackningen är så långt det är möjligt återvunnet material som du bör se till att returneras för återvinning.

MADE IN 
DENMARK

Installations instruktioner
När du packar upp och monterar antireflexskärmen bör du vara noga med att inte repa eller repa lampan med kniv, skruv-
mejsel och liknande. Kontrollera omedelbart innehållet i förpackningen, eventuella klagomål mot lampan eller saknade delar 
måste göras till din återförsäljare så snart som möjligt efter köpet. Kom ihåg att ta med din faktura.
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Dimmende skjerm/Art. Nr:970-67-XXXX-1X

Installasjonsveiledning:
1.	 Når lampen er satt opp, skru av toppmutrene og fjern toppskjermen på lampen. 

Dobbeltklebende tape settes inn i persienne. Siden hvor tapen settes inn skal vende ned. 
Dimmeskjerm er montert innvendig mellom glass og reflektorsett. Pass på å sette inn dimmeskjermen riktig ved 
siden av avstandsrøret for optimal effekt. Når dette er gjort, monter toppskjoldet med toppmuttere. 

2.	 For ytterligere spørsmål, vennligst kontakt deres forhandler.

Dimming av skjerm for disse modellene

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-5xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-2xx
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Art.Nr. 554-1xx

ErikLED 
Art.Nr. 555-3xx
OE LED Opal
Art.Nr. 554-3xx

Garanti
Garantien på antirefleksskjermen er i samsvar med kjøpsloven. Hvis de uventet trenger å benytte seg av garantien, bør de 
kontakte forhandleren der de kjøpte lampen. Husk å ta med faktura eller kvittering.

Miljø 
Antirefleksskjermen er produsert med størst mulig hensyn til beskyttelse av både det ytende miljøet og vårt arbeidsmiljø. 
Hvis de noen gang velger å bytte ut antirefleksskjermen, bør de være trygge på at den vil bli returnert for resirkulering. 
Emballasjen er, så langt det er mulig, resirkulerte materialer, som de bør sørge for overlevert til gjenvinning.

Installasjonsveiledning
Ved utpakking og montering av dimmeskjermen bør de være forsiktige med å ikke ripe eller skrape opp lampen med kniv, 
skrutrekker og lignende. Sjekk innholdet i pakken umiddelbart. Eventuelle klager på lampen eller manglende deler bør rettes 
til forhandleren så snart som mulig etter kjøpet. Husk å ta med fakturaen deres.

MADE IN 
DENMARK
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Scherm dimmen/Art. Nr:970-67-XXXX-1X

Installatie instructies:
1.	 Als de lamp is opgesteld, draait u de bovenste moeren los en verwijdert u de bovenste kap van de lamp. 

Dubbelzijdig plakband wordt blind ingevoegd. De kant waar de tape wordt geplaatst, moet naar beneden zijn gericht. 
Dimscherm wordt binnen gemonteerd tussen glas en reflectorset. Zorg ervoor dat u het dimscherm correct naast 
de afstandsbuis plaatst voor een optimaal effect. Als dit is gebeurd, plaatst u het bovenschild terug met de bovenste 
moeren. 

2.	 Voor verdere vragen kunt u contact opnemen met hun dealer.

Dimscherm voor deze modellen

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-5xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-2xx
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Garantie
De garantie op het antireflectiescherm voldoet aan de koopwet. Indien zij onverhoopt toch gebruik moeten maken van 
de garantie, dienen zij contact op te nemen met de dealer waar zij de lamp hebben gekocht. Vergeet niet een factuur of 
kwitantie mee te nemen.

Omgeving 
Het anti-verblindingsscherm is geproduceerd met de grootst mogelijke aandacht voor de bescherming van zowel de bieden-
de omgeving als onze werkomgeving. Als ze er ooit voor kiezen hun antireflectiescherm te vervangen, moeten ze er zeker 
van zijn dat het wordt teruggestuurd voor recycling. De verpakkingen zijn, voor zover mogelijk, gerecyclede materialen, die 
zij dienen in te leveren voor recycling.

Installatie instructies
Bij het uitpakken en installeren van het dimscherm moeten ze oppassen dat ze de lamp niet krassen of krassen met een 
mes, schroevendraaier en dergelijke. Controleer onmiddellijk de inhoud van de verpakking, eventuele klachten over de lamp 
of ontbrekende onderdelen dienen zo spoedig mogelijk na aankoop bij hun dealer te worden gemeld. Vergeet niet hun 
factuur mee te nemen.

MADE IN 
DENMARK

5



  

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Erik

TMP
Designed by Date. Projekt.

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
  www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

Part no.

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 4

12-09-2013

Overflade

Qty.

Ø134

16
0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

ThormaxiLED Væg

551-522

TMP 10-07-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

1 / 4 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5ThormaxiLED Væg

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

68
0

690

180

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Stregtegning ErikLED

554-3

TMP
Designed by Date. Projekt.

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

    Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
    www.davidsuperlight.dk

 
All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, use and communication of its content is not permitted without 
written authorization from David Superlight CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

Part no.

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5

24-10-2019

Overflade

Qty.
1055-4 ErikLED

Ø134

61
0

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

THORmaxiLED Samletegning

551-222

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

1 / 2 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5THORmaxiLED Samletegning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

540

40
032

7

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Knud Samletrgning

543-202

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

3 / 3 
Edition Sheet

    Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
    www.davidsuperlight.dk

 

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5Knud Samletrgning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

34
6

550

40
829

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Knud Samletrgning

543-202

TMP 29-06-2017
Designed by Checked by Part no. Date

3 / 3 
Edition Sheet

    Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk
    www.davidsuperlight.dk

 

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, 
use and communication of its content is not permitted without 

written authorization from David Superlight
CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

File no./name

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 5Knud Samletrgning

QTY.
1

DAVID
Super Light

34
6

550

40
829

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Blændskærm KNUD3L - MIKKEL 180gr

920-67-543-18

TMP
Designed by Date. Projekt.

1 / 1 
Edition Sheet

  Phone:+45 86 89 85 00
E-mail: mail@davidsuperlight.dk

 www.davidsuperlight.dk

All rights reserved. Passing on and copying of this document, use and communication of its content is not permitted without 
written authorization from David Superlight CONTOUR NOT DESCRIBED IS TO BE MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO FILE 

Part no.

Part name

Material ScaleGeneral Tolerances

DS ISO 2768-1 F

A3
1 : 3Steel, Galvanized

11-08-2016

Overflade

Qty.
1920-6 Blændskærme

29
3,

5

DOWN 179,4° R67

293,5

10
5,

25

21
0,

5

R67

0,5

29
3,

5

KNUD3L 120° KNUD3L 180° NB: Scale can be different

Cover Screen /Art. Nr:970-67-XXXX-1X

Installation instructions:
1.	 When the lamp is set up, the top nuts should be unscrewed and the top shield is removed from the lamp.  

The cover screen is mounted internally between glass and reflector set. Be sure to insert the cover screen  
correctly next to the spacer for optimal performance. When this is done, reattach the top screen with top nuts. 

2.	 For further questions, please contact your supplier.

Cover screen for these models

ErikLED 
Art.Nr. 555-1xx
OE LED Opal
Art.Nr. 554-1xx

ErikLED 
Art.Nr. 555-3xx
OE LED Opal
Art.Nr. 554-3xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-5xx

THORmaxiLED
Art.Nr. 551-2xx

Warranty
The warranty is following the laws regarding the purchase. Should you need to make use of the warranty, this shall be done 
to your dealer. Remember to bring your invoice or receipt.

Enviroment 
The cover screen is produced so that both external and working-environment is protected in the best possible way. If you 
someday should choose to change your cover screen to a newer model, you should make sure that the old model is being 
delivered to recycling. The packing consists mostly of reusable parts, which you also should make sure is delivered to recycling.

Installation instructions
When unpacking and mounting the cover screen you should be careful not to injure or scratch the Lamp with knives, 
screwdriver etc. Check straight away the content of the package; any complaints against the Lamp or missing parts shall be 
done to your dealer soonest possible after the purchase. Remember to bring your invoice or receipt.
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